______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  1 of 3
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
AC Input                                   100-240Vac +/- 10%, 47-63 Hz 1∅ rated
                                                          80-270 Vac, 47-440 Hz operational
Turn On Time                                                     500 ms max at 120 Vac
Input Current                                0.75A @ 120 Vac, 0.45 A @ 240 Vac Hold-up Time              25 ms minimum at 45 W, nominal input (120Vac)
Inrush Current                                                           37A max., 264 Vac  Overvoltage Protection                                       120-150%, auto-reset
Input Fuses                    F1, F2: 1.6A, 250Vac fuses provided internally Overload Protection                                      Hiccup Mode, 58W typical

 Edition for ITE
Specifications                                     All Specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
Model Number Key
12
Output Voltage: "12" = 12V output, "24" = 24V output, etc.
75
"75" = Output Connector - 4 pin header
MINT
"K" = Input Connector - 3 pin header
01
01 = Standard Model,  02 and higher indicates a modified model.
Product Family: "M" = Medical, "I" = Internal, "NT" = New Technology
1
# of Outputs
045
Output Power (Watts) - "045" = 45W
A
Model Configuration:  "A" = Class I Input; "B" = Class II Input (no ground)
K
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  2 of 3
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
MINT1045A1275K01 12 V 3.75   120mV ±0.5% ±2%
MINT1045A1575K01 15 V 3.00  150mV ±0.5% ±2%
MINT1045A2475K01 24 V 1.90 240mV ±0.5% ±2%
MINT1045A2875K01 28 V 1.60 280mV ±0.5% ±2% Consult factory for availability
MINT1045A4875K01 48 V 0.95  480mV ±0.5% ±2%
Medical Certification to the New 3rd Edition: ITE Certification to the New 2nd Edition:
• Demko certified to EN 60601-1:2005, 3rd Ed. • Demko certified to EN60950-1:2006+ A11:2009,2nd Ed.
• CB certified to IEC 60601-1:2005, 3rd Edition • CB certified to IEC 60950-1:2005, 2nd Edition
• UL Recognized to ANSI AAMI ES60601-1:2005